

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9478/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in CRLA No. 8/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.VAIRAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms._____,Adv.(proxy)
for Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested on behalf of the State, four weeks time is granted for filing the vakalat nama.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master