

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9478/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in CRLA No. 8/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.VAIRAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.
for Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. allowed.

Leave granted.

Heard both sides.

The appellant had been convicted for one year imprisonment
and this is under challenge. This Court had already issued notice.
The appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail
bonds for a sum of Rs.30,000/- to the satisfaction of the Sessions
Judge, Karur, Tamil Nadu, pending appeal.

Application for bail is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master